December 12, 2016 RECEIVED
December 15, 2016

Commission on
Heather Halsey State Mandates

Executive Director

Commission on State Mandates
980 Ninth Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95814

RE:  Substitution of Claimant Representative for Incorrect Reduction Claim
Victor Valley College Victor Valley Community College District
e Integrated Waste Management, 14-0007-I-06

Wctorvile, CA 82305-5850
(760) 2454211 x2022
Dear Ms. Halsey:

Roge ¥ ‘Wagner
Tﬂ&"ﬁ* This letter confirms that Mr. Keith Petersen with SixTen and Associates will no
longer serve as the claimant representative on the above referenced incorrect
reduction claim (IRC).
Boart of Truslees
Jump:;mp,..m Victor Valley Community College District hereby designates William Tunick
LD TS with Dannis Woliver Kelley, as the claimant representatives for the IRC. Their

Marenna Torkoricl, Clerk
Dennis Henderson, Trustes
Jossph'W Brady, Trusles

information is as follows:

William B. Tunick, Esq.

Dannis Woliver Kelley

275 Battery Street, Suite 1150
San Francisco, CA 94111
(415) 543-4111

wtunick@dwkesqg.com
Sincerely,

e

L ~

\
Roger Wi Wagner, Ph.D.
Superintendent/President



DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY EMAIL

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

- ] am a resident of the County of Sacramento and I am over the age of 18 years, and not a party to
the within action. My place of employment is 980 Ninth Street, Suite 300, Sacramento,
California 95814.

On December 16, 2016, I served the:

- Notice of Change of Representation

Integrated Waste Management, 14-0007-1-06

Public Resources Code Section 40418, 40196.3, 42920-42928;

Public Contract Code Section 12167 and 12167.1

Statutes 1992, Chapter 1116 (AB 3521); Statutes 1999, Chapter 764 (AB 75)

Fiscal Years: 1999-2000, 2000-2001, 2001-2002, 2002-2003, 2003-2004, 2004-2005,
2005-2006, 2006-2007, 2007-2008, 2008-2009, and 2009-2010

Victor Valley Community College District, Claimant

By making it available on the Commission’s website and providing notice of how to locate it to
~ the email addresses provided on the attached mailing list. ’ ' '

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is
true and correct, and that this declaration was executed on December 16, 2016 at Sacramento,
California.

Lorehzo Duran

Commission on State Mandates
980 Ninth Street, Suite 300
Sacramento, CA 95814

(916) 323-3562




12/16/2016 Mailing List

COMMISSION ON STATE MANDATES

Mailing List
Last Updated: 12/13/16
Claim Number: 14-0007-I-06
Matter: Integrated Waste Management

Claimant: Victor Valley Community College District

TO ALL PARTIES, INTERESTED PARTIES, AND INTERESTED PERSONS:

Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any
party or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence,
and a copy of the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise
by commission rule, when a party or interested party files any written material with the commission
concerning a claim, it shall simultaneously serve a copy of the written material on the parties and
interested parties to the claim identified on the mailing list provided by the commission. (Cal. Code Regs.,
tit. 2, § 1181.3)

Socorro Aquino, State Controller's Office

Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-7522

SAquino@sco.ca.gov

Lacey Baysinger, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

Ibaysinger@sco.ca.gov

Marieta Delfin, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 322-4320

mdelfin@sco.ca.gov

Donna Ferebee, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916)445-3274
donna.ferebee@dof.ca.gov

Susan Geanacou, Department of Finance

915 L Street, Suite 1280, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-3274
susan.geanacou@dof.ca.gov

Rebecca Hamilton, Department of Finance

Education Systems Unit, 915 L Street, 7th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916)445-0328

Rebecca.Hamilton@dof.ca.gov

Ed Hanson, Department of Finance

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php 1/3
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Education Systems Unit, 915 L Street, 7th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-0328
ed.hanson@dof.ca.gov

G. H. Javaheripour, Vice President, Victor Valley Community College District
Administrative Services, 18422 Bear Valley Road, Victorville, CA 92395
Phone: (760) 245-4271

gh.javaheripour@vvc.edu

Jill Kanemasu, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916)322-9891

jkanemasu@sco.ca.gov

Dan Kaplan, Fiscal & Policy Analyst, Legislative Analyst's Office
925 L Street, Suite 1000, Sacramento, CA 95814

Phone: (916) 319-8353

Dan.Kaplan@lao.ca.gov

Anne Kato, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-5919

akato@sco.ca.gov

Christian Keiner, Dannis Woliver Kelly

Claimant Representative

555 Capitol Mall, Suite 645, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 978-4040

ckeiner@dwkesq.com

Jay Lal, State Controller's Office (B-08)

Division of Accounting & Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0256

JLal@sco.ca.gov

Yazmin Meza, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-0328
Yazmin.meza@dof.ca.gov

Robert Miyashiro, Education Mandated Cost Network
1121 L Street, Suite 1060, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 446-7517

robertm@sscal.com

Andy Nichols, Nichols Consulting

1857 44th Street, Sacramento, CA 95819
Phone: (916) 455-3939
andy@nichols-consulting.com

Christian Osmena, Department of Finance
915 L Street, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 445-0328
christian.osmena@dof.ca.gov

Arthur Palkowitz, Artiano Shinoff
2488 Historic Decatur Road, Suite 200, San Diego, CA 92106

http://csm.ca.gov/csmint/cats/print_mailing_list_from_claim.php
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Phone: (619) 232-3122
apalkowitz@as7law.com

Keith Petersen, SixTen & Associates

P.O.Box 340430, Sacramento, CA 95834-0430
Phone: (916)419-7093

kbpsixten@aol.com

Sandra Reynolds, Reynolds Consulting Group,Inc.
P.O.Box 894059, Temecula, CA 92589

Phone: (951)303-3034
sandrareynolds_30@msn.com

Tracey Richardson, Vice President for Administrative Services, Victor Valley College
18422 Bear Valley Road, Victorville, CA 92395

Phone: (760) 245-4271

richardson@vvc.edu

Carla Shelton, Commission on State Mandates
980 9th Street, Suite 300, Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327-6490
carla.shelton@csm.ca.gov

Jim Spano, Chief, Mandated Cost Audits Bureau, State Controller's Office
Division of Audits, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 323-5849

jspano@sco.ca.gov

Dennis Speciale, State Controller's Office

Division of Accounting and Reporting, 3301 C Street, Suite 700, Sacramento, CA 95816
Phone: (916) 324-0254

DSpeciale@sco.ca.gov

William Tunick, Attomey , Dannis Woliver Kelley

275 Battery Street, Suite 1150, San Francisco, CA 94111
Phone: (415) 543-4111

wtunick@dwkesq.com
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